AUTO-SPORTER PARTS & LABOR -NET PRICE LIST

Revised: April, 2021
FOB Waseca, MN (602) 697-4025

Model Description Quantity LIST PRICE U.S.$
Electrical
312 Auto-Sporter AC/DC 12V Power Supply Ea. 355.00
324 24 V Power Supply Ea. 365.00
All Power Supply Replacement Diodes Set of 3 49.00
All Plug-in relays (VF4) Ea. 9.00
212 & 312 SW 60 Solenoid (12V) Ea. P.O.R
324 SW 60 Solenoid (24V) Ea. P.O.R
412/424/324E7B SW84 12 or 24 V Ea P.O.R
“ SW 84 Contact Points Replacement Kit Ea P.O.R.
324 W33 Breaker Switch ~ (Rocker type) Ea 50.00
300-303 Breaker switches 3120(E.T.A.) Ea. 50.00
All P & B W 31 Breaker Switch 25 Amp Ea. 48.00
All P & B W31 Breaker Switch 40 Amp Ea 58.00
LT/312 &324/412/424 Heinemann Breaker Ea 59.00
« Heinemann Breaker Cover (2-Pcs) Ea 28.00
All On/Off safe release Toggle switch Ea. 28.50
All Toggle switch boots Ea. 9.00
All Roller switch (Limit) Ea. 55.00
All Release push button silicone boot 15/32 Ea. 9.00
Adapter Nut for Cherry P.B Ea 3.00
212,312,324  Release push button (red)ldec DPDT Ea 34.00
E6-424 Push button switch (cherry) Ea. 13.00
303D/324/424 Timer kit Wobble & ATA (6062) W/Pot Ea. 115.00
All T9 Relay Wobble & Ata Ea 11.00
324-424 12 V Regulator Kit (single) EA 44.00
324-424 12 V Dual Regulator Kit EA 78.00
All 2-Pin plug (cable end) Ea. 7.00
All 4-Pin plug (cable end) Ea. 7.00
All 3-Pin Plug (cable end) M or F - W/P Ea. 19.00
All 2 or 4 Pin coupling plug (male) Ea. 13.00
All Chassis jacks ( Male)(2 or 4 pin) Ea. 7.00
All Push button double pull release box Ea. 125.00
Push Button Box (single) w/o cable Ea 64.00
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MECHANICAL

All

300-324
P/L & LT

302-324
AR/VT
T/S-L/T

All
T/S,LT

All
303C-E6
303C-E6

ALL
VT,AR
All

All
300-324

All
All

302-303E6
301/2/3
300-324
300-324

300-324
LT -TS
TS
301-324
300-324
300-324

All

Arm throwing edge (Includes screws) Ea.
Mainspring- Silver or Red (OSHK TYPE) Ea.
Main spring - Silver Ea.
Hook Roller Pin Kit (14mm) (No Roller) Ea
Hook Roller only 5" or 14MM Ea
Magazine push fingers (Standard Trap) Ea.
Magazine push fingers (Rabbit or Teal) Ea.
Push Finger Tab kit w/bolt Ea
Push finger/Flipper springs Ea.
Push Finger Guide Roller Ea
Green drop pad  1/8" Ea.
1/8" Spacer Plate upgrade for 1/8 Drop Pad EA
Green drop pad 1/4" Ea.
Arm -no edge (flat) Ea.
Arm- no edge Ea.
Arm Edge Screws Ea.
Arm Block Ea
Arm To Block Bolts (F.H.) Ea.
Gearbox Drive Block Ea

Cocking bolt, S.S. 12mm or 1/2" socket head Ea.

Red “O” rings (Target Retainer) Ea.
Roller assembly springs 4 /set
Roller Cage (Target Retainer) Ea
Target Rollers only Ea.
Splitter Only (3-Roller type) Ea
Splitter Spring Ea
Splitters EA
Upper & Lower Mag Plate Spacer Kit (Arm) Set-(5 pcs)
Mag Plate Rear Spacer set UHMW set of 2
3/4 x 5/8 x 3/8 Oilite (Arm Axle) Ea

SF 26 x 20 x26 Flanged Oilite Ea

Rear linkage bushings 2 /set
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46.00

75.00
85.00

29.00
18.00

23.00
24.00
15.00

9.00
9.00

29.00
38.00
DISC

96.00
96.00
35

78.00
3.00

67.00
16.00

95
22.00/set
170.00

16.00

24.00
4.00
22.00

41.00
10.00

10.00
14.00
17.00



VT/AR

all

VT/AR

VT/AR

VT-AR

All

300/1/2/3

303-324

All
412-424

All

AR
VT/AR

LT
LT

All

303-324

302-312/324

303-324
303-324

=
a

£555257 2%

Wob/ATA
Wob/ATA
Wob/ATA

Pulley (New Style w/Bearing)
3/16" Target Skid Pad (White)

White Target Bumper
Roller Switch Mounting Bracket (Alum)
Arm Axle (no fittings)
Axle Nylock w/set screw 5/8
Pre-Load (concave) Washers for axle
Rod End-Swivel(Rear) 3/8

(Front) 3/8

Mag Axle Drive Block
Battue Arm Plate (Target Hold Down)

Sweep plate spacers (rubber)
Sweep Plate

Motor Brushes -Pac-Sci w/springs
Motor Brushes - Protech

Battue Target Rail
Teal Target Rail
Rabbit Target Rail
Rail Adj Knob Rosette

Clutch Complete w/axle & lower spacers
Clutch-only w/o axle

Arm Axle Top Nut W/setscrew

Arm Axle (no fittings)

Magazine base skid washers 1 3/4" dia.

Magazine Bottom only
Magazine Top Only
Mag Axle Plates

Mag Axle Plate

Push Finger Springs only
Brush Pad/Plate Kit

Brush Pad/Plate Kit

Brush Plate Springs

Target Ramp Plastic Slide
Brush Plate Springs

Grill

Shock Damper w/o bushings
Shock Damper Cover Boot
Shock Bushings ( Size Req’d)
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Ea.
Ea.

Ea
Ea.
Ea.
Ea
Pr

Ea.
Ea

Ea
Ea.

Ea.
Ea

Set (2).
Set-(4)

Ea
Ea
Ea
Ea

Ea
Ea

Ea.
Ea
4/set mner

Ea.
Ea
Ea
Ea

(2-Set)
Ea
Ea
Ea
Ea
Ea
Ea
Ea
Ea
Ea

70.00

28.00

4.25
22.00
115.00

12.00
15.00
25.50
18.00

65.00
28.00

1.00

140.00

Disc
P.O.R

125.00

120.00

48.00
15.00

377.00
260.00

10.00

112.00

20.00/set

285.00
160.00
340.00
DISC

16.00
270.00
225.00

9.00
23.00

9.00
290.00
99.00
19.00
19.00



T/S  Clutch Complete w/axle & lower spacers Ea 428.00

T/S  Clutch-only w/o axle Ea 297.00
T/S Clutch Rebuild Kit (2-clutches ,2 seals) Ea 160.00
T/S Main spring -Silver (replacement only) Ea. 85.00
T/S Push Finger Spring Ea 12.00
T/S 1" x3/4" x1" Flanged Bushing Ea 16.00
T/S Mag. lower Bushings Ea 18.00
T/S Spring Pivot Bushing Ea 10.00
T/S Target Guide Rail Ea 21.00
T/S Base Turn Buckle Ea 27.00
T/S Mag Advance Block Ea 61.00
T/S Mag Plate Bumper Ea 5.00
T/S  Skid Pad Ea 24.00
T/S Mag Hold Down Ass. Ea 35.00
T/S Target Flipper Ea 26.00
T/S Flipper Spring Ea 10.00
T/S Target Splitter Ea 22.00
T/S Mag Axle only (no parts) Ea 95.00
T/S  Magazine base skid washers 1-3/4" dia.  4/set outer 12.00/set

Prices subject to change without notice.

SOME ITEMS ARE AVAILABLE IN LIMITED QUANTITIES AND
MAY NO LONGER BE AVAILABLE AFTER CURRENT
INVENTORY IS SOLD.

MINIMUM PARTS INVOICE CHARGE IS $20.00

Labor and Service Charges  $ 95.00/hr

SHIPPING CHARGES: Shipping costs are NOT
INCLUDED.

Remote Area Surcharge A delivery surcharge charge may apply to zip codes out
of the couriers immediate urban delivery area.

RESIDENTIAL DELIVERY (R.D.S.) Surcharge is $5.00 on any shipment
delivered to a residence.

E.& O.E.
Ph (602) 697-4025
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